Army Corps of Engineers' Permit Agreement Application No. SAJ-
2007-01053 for the construction of conveyance improvements within the C-3 Canal 
(Coral Gables Waterway). 

SECTION 3. That the City does hereby accept the conditions of the permit, 
including the payment of seventy-eight thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars 
($78,750.00) in mitigation costs for the removal of tidal marsh habit. 

SECTION 4. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of 
its passage and adoption herein. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D., 2010. 
(Moved: Cabrera / Seconded: